BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 190574

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 9/13/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Notice Rescheduling Hearing and Notice Modifying Procedural Schedule.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Isl Miesha Johnson

Miesha Johnson, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov

Jing Roth, WUTC, jing.roth@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Lynda Holloway, WUTC, lynda.holloway@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Rebecca Beaton, WUTC, rebecca.beaton@utc.wa.gov

Tim Zawislak, WUTC, tim.zawislak@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, kore@buellrealtime.com
Alan J. Galloway, Davis Wright Tremaine, alangalloway@dwt.com
TIMOTHY J O'CONNELL, Stoel Rives LLP, tjoconnell@stoel.com
Mark P Trinchero, Davis Wright Tremaine, marktrinchero@dwt.com
Lisa Rackner, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, lisa@mrg-law.com
K.C. Halm, Davis Wright Tremaine, kchalm@dwt.com



Kevin Saville, Frontier, kevin.saville@ftr.com

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Sean Bennett, WUTC, sean.bennett@utc.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov
Charter Fiberlink WA - CCVII, LLC, cfl.regulatory@chartercom.com
Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov

Sarah Laycock, Attorney General's Office, sarahl2@atg.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Alisha Till, alisha@mrg-law.com

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov

Jessica Epley, Frontier Communications Northwest, Inc., jessica.epley@ftr.com
Shoshana Baird, McDowell Rackner Gibson PC, shoshana@mrg-law.com
Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov

Daniel Teimouri, WUTC, daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov

George Thomson, Frontier Communications Corporation, george.thomson@ftr.com
Heather Moelter, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, heathermoelter@dwt.com
Erik Cecil, Erik.Cecil@charter.com

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Justin Spruiell, WUTC, justin.spruiell@utc.wa.gov



